financial asset.Below is a summary of the prior year adjustments:

The prior year adjustments passed in the 2009 income statement relate to the following:

Income Statement

Cost 2010 2009

Ushs'000 Ushs'000

At 1 January 31,724,596 19,864,902

Additions 14,590,682 11,859,694

At 31 December 46,315,278 31,724,596

Depreciation

At 1 January (2,702,467) (1,532,214)

Depreciation charge for the year (2,005,289) (1,170,253)

At 31 December (4,707,756) (2,702,467)

Net Carrying Amount 41,607,522 29,022,129

�

�

�

Reclassification of the cash collections relating to recovery of the financial asset (principal -

Ushs 15,679,478,000 and finance income - Ushs 18,639,927,000) from revenue to financial

asset and other income respectively.

Recognition of the foreign exchange loss on the financial asset (Ushs 1,240,563,000) and

recognition of the finance income (Ushs 18,639,927,000) reclassified from revenue.

Reversal of the amortisation charge (Ushs 18,814,207,000) relating to the component

reclassified from intangible assets to financial asset.

The above adjustments are summarised in the 2009 income statement extract below.

Note 2009 2009

Adjustment As restatedAs previously

stated

Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000

Revenue (a) 456,828,164 (34,319,405) 422,508,759

Cost of sales (276,825,021) - (276,825,021)

GROSS PROFIT 180,003,143 (34,319,405) 145,683,738

Other operating income (b) 7,762,512 17,399,364 25,161,876

Distribution costs (16,726,998) - (16,726,998)

Administration expenses (86,056,125) - (86,056,125)

Other operating expenses (c) (34,007,342) 18,814,207 (15,193,135)

OPERATING PROFIT 50,975,190 1,894,166 52,869,356

Finance costs (27,239,608) - (27,239,608)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 23,735,582 1,894,166 25,629,748

Income tax expense (10,661,383) (10,661,383)-

PROFIT FOR THE YEAR 13,074,199 1,894,166 14,968,365

Statement of Financial Position
The prior year adjustments passed in the statements of financial position as at 31 December

2008 and 31 December 2009 relate to the following:

Reclassification of the asset relating to the rental payments from intangible assets to

financial asset.

Recognition of the financial asset relating the rental payments.

Recognition of extra finance costs on the financial liability relating to the rental payments.

�

�

�

58 Umeme Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2010

The above adjustments are summarised in the 2008 and 2009 statements of financial position extracts below.

Note

31 December 2009 31 December 2008

As previously Adjustment Restated As previously Adjustment Restated

stated stated

Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Intangible assets (d) 220,892,406 (94,062,152) 26,830,254 199,764,029 (112,876,359) 86,887,670

Financial asset: Non-current portion (e) - 154,226,395 154,226,395 - 175,143,694 75,143,694

Deferred income tax asset 5,346,687 - 5,346,687 5,833,616 - 5,833,616

226,239,093 60,164,243 286,403,336 205,597,645 62,267,335 267,864,980

CURRENT ASSETS

Financial asset: Current portion (e) - 18,885,945 18,885,945 - 17,623,960 17,623,960

Inventories 23,670,848 - 23,670,848 18,382,290 - 18,382,290

Trade and other receivables 76,193,748 - 76,193,748 77,668,645 - 77,668,645

Tax recoverable 3,045,423 - 3,045,423 - - -

Bank balances 38,184,896 - 38,184,896 43,646,446 - 43,646,446

141,094,915 18,885,945 159,980,860 139,697,381 17,623,960 157,321,341

TOTAL ASSETS 367,334,008 79,050,188 446,384,196 345,295,026 79,891,295 425,186,321

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Issued capital 22,870,262 - 22,870,262 22,870,262 - 22,870,262

Accumulated losses (1,447,883) 70,141,037 68,693,154 (14,522,082) 68,246,871 53,724,789

21,422,379 70,141,037 91,563,416 8,348,180 68,246,871 76,595,051

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Shareholder’s loan: Non-current

portion 40,123,809 - 40,123,809 48,161,904 48,161,904

IFC Loan 9,575,000 - 9,575,000 - - -

-

Conc. obligation: Non-current portion (f) 146,259,272 7,967,123 154,226,395 163,168,264 11,975,430 175,143,694

195,958,081 7,967,123 203,925,204 211,330,168 11,975,430 223,305,598

59Umeme Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2010

- -

Trade and other payables 92,776,824 - 92,776,824 78,332,073 - 78,332,073

Taxes payable - - - 452,469 - 452,469

149,953,548 942,028 150,895,576 125,616,678 (331,006) 125,285,672

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 367,334,008 79,050,188 446,384,196 345,295,026 79,891,295 425,186,321

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Shareholder’s loan: Current portion 19,639,153 - 19,639,153 10,203,292 - 10,203,292

Conc. obligation: Current portion (f) 17,943,917 942,028 18,885,945 17,954,966 (331,006) 17,623,960

Customer security deposits 15,208,785 - 15,208,785 10,495,983 - 10,495,983

Deferred construction income 4,384,869 4,384,869 8,177,895 8,177,895

Note

31 December 2009 31 December 2008

As previously Adjustment Restated As previously Adjustment Restated

stated stated

Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000

60 Umeme Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2010